.J-1595 A M 5 8 1.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
23-92 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET ONLY ONLY			
PATENTS				
Box Assignments 08 - 08	-2003			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademark				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
	21993			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Atsushi HASHIMOTO, Hitoshi OKABE and	Name: CENTRAL JAPAN RAILWAY COMPANY			
Eiichi MORIMOTO	Name. CENTRAL SAFAN RAILWAT COMPANY			
12-27-62	Internal Address:			
12-21-02				
Additional complex of committee and discovering the National Complex of the Na				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:			
■ Assignment ☐ Merger	1-4, Meieki 1-chome,			
	Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi,			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Aichi, 450-6101 Japan			
Other				
Execution Date:December 12, 2002				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: December 12, 2002			
A. Patent Application No.(s) filed on with an effective filing date	B. Patent No(s). issued on			
of June 25. 2001	B. Fatch (10(3). Issued Off			
10312661				
100120				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Customer No. 020210 🏕 Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.	■ is enclosed.			
Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street	□ was previously paid.			
Manchester NH 03101-1151				
Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229	Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account listed below.			
E-mail: patent@davisandbujold.com				
Attorney Docket: ADACHI P243US	8. Deposit account number:			
\	04-0213			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Scott A. Daniels December 27, 2002				
Name of Attorney of Record Signature	Date December 27, 2002			
Attorney Registration No. 42,462				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	PATENT			

REEL: 014350 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 12/27/2002

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	/or □ Foreign Rights lication or □ U.S. Patent	£	ssignment Record	ed on
By: Inventor	s) or Present Owner	Ē	Reel:	
•			rame:	
In consi the receipt of ASSIGNOR:	deration of the payment by ASSI which is hereby acknowledge	IGNEE to ASSIGN	OR of the sum of O	ne Dollar (\$1.00), le consideration,
	ITMOTO, Hitoshi OKABE and I Aichi 450-6101 Japan	Eiichi MORIMOT	o	
hereby sells, as	signs and transfers to ASSIGNE	E E :		
	PAN RAILWAY COMPANY o. chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-		1 Japan	
and the succes	sors, assigns and legal represer	ntatives of the ASS	BIGNEE	
	the entire right, title and interes an undivided percent possessions	(%) interest for	the United States	and its territorial
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,				
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled				
LATERAL ST	EADY ACCELERATION SIMU	LATION SYSTEM		VEHICLE hich is found in:
=	U.S. Patent Application execut	ted on even date h	erewith; or	inch is louid iii.
	U.S. Patent Application execut U.S. Application serial no.	ted on	; or	find an
	0.5. Application serial (lo		(may be filled in	when known); or
┇	U.S. Patent.No.	issu	ed	i
Ð	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately; or			
	and any legal equivalent there the right to claim priority;		ntry, including	
and, in and to continuation, o examination th	, all Letters Patent to be obtain division, renewal, or substitute pereof;	ned for said invent thereof, and as	tion by the above to letters patent a	application or any iny reissue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;				
all pertinent fa- as may be kn litigation or pro- representative and enforce sa	SNOR further covenants that ASS cts and documents relating to sail own and accessible to ASSIGN occeding related thereto and will be any and all papers, instruments aid application, said invention an esary or desirable to carry out the	id invention and sa IOR and will testif Il promptly execute s or affidavits requi nd said Letters Pate	id Letters Patent any as to the same in and deliver to ASS red to apply for, obtaint and said equiva	d legal equivalents a any interference, SIGNEE or its legal ain, maintain, issue
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set hand	l this	
Date;	12/12/02	Atsushi HASHI	moto Atsush	i Hashimoto
	12/12/02	Hitoshi OKABE	Kitoshu	Hashimoto Okabe Movinote
Date:	12/12/62	Eiichi MORIMO	TO Euchi	Morinete
Date:	is a legal entity complete the fo	H		
If ASSIGNOR	is a legal entity complete the to	ollowing intormatio	П	

PATENT REEL: 014350 FRAME: 0525